



### **Coronavirus (COVID-19) Information**

### **EVERY PERSON ENTERING THE FACILITY MUST READ**

# To keep the staff, children, and the community safe, please do not enter the building if:

- ✓ You have tested positive for COVID-19
- ✓ You or anyone in your household have been tested for COVID-19
- ✓ You or anyone in your household think they could have COVID-19

...or if you or anyone in your household (including children) have these symptoms or have been in close contact with anyone with these symptoms:

- ✓ Fever
- ✓ Cough
- ✓ Shortness of breath
- ✓ Sore throat
- ✓ Diarrhea

### If you have any of these symptoms, contact a health professional.

## To protect yourself from exposure, <u>do not</u> <u>enter the building</u> if:

You are high risk:

- ✓ Age 65 years or older
- ✓ Pregnant (It is not yet known if pregnant women are high risk but pregnant women should protect themselves from all infectious diseases.)

You have any of these health conditions:

- Chronic illness such as lung disease or moderate to severe asthma
- ✓ Heart disease
- ✓ Immunocompromised, including those undergoing cancer treatment
- ✓ Severe obesity
- ✓ Diabetes
- ✓ Renal failure
- ✓ Liver disease

#### Staff will conduct a daily health check on every child, every day and exclude if he/she:

- ✓ Has a temperature above 100.4, cough, shortness of breath, sore throat, or diarrhea
- ✓ Is unable to participate in activities as normal
- ✓ Needs more care than staff can provide without compromising the health and safety of other children

#### Staff will also check children upon entry and periodically throughout the day for:

- ✓ Changes in behavior or mood
- ✓ Looking different from normal
- ✓ Complaining of not feeling well
- ✓ Pulling at ear(s)
- ✓ Runny nose or eyes
- ✓ Cough

- ✓ Unusually warm skin
- ✓ Eating or drinking more or less than usual
- ✓ Vomiting
- ✓ Having abnormal stools, diarrhea or unusual odor
- ✓ Not urinating
- ✓ Being off balance or walking unevenly